

TOWN OF HAWLEY MASSACHUSETTS 01339

TOWN OFFICE: 8 PUDDING HOLLOW ROAD TELEPHONE: 413-339-5518

Commonwealth of Massachusetts Town of Hawley SPECIAL TOWN MEETING WARRANT Monday, October 2, 2023

FRANKLIN SS:

To George Rice, Constable of the Town of Hawley, GREETINGS:

In the name of the Commonwealth of Massachusetts you are hereby directed to notify and warn said inhabitants of the Town of Hawley qualified to vote in elections and in town affairs, to meet at the Hawley Town Office in said Hawley on Monday, the second day of October, 2023, at seven o'clock in the evening to act on the following articles:

Article 1: To see if the Town will vote to raise and appropriate or otherwise provide a sum not to exceed \$100,000 to fund in part the purchase of a new one-ton plow truck with sander (to replace the 2015 Silverado) or take any other action in relation thereto.

Article 2: To see if the Town will vote to transfer a sum not to exceed \$100,000 from the Highway Department Stabilization Fund to fund the balance of the purchase of a new one-ton plow truck with sander (to replace the 2015 Silverado) or take any other action in relation thereto.

And you are directed to serve this warrant by posting attested copies thereof, one at the West Hawley Town Garage, one at the Hawley Town Office, and one at the Hawley Fire Station, 14 days at least before time of holding said meeting.

Given under our hands this thirteenth day of September, 2022.

Williams Cosby Chair

Selectboard, Town of Hawley

A true copy. Attest:

George A. Rice, Constable

Date: 9/14/23